LM3497
March 12, 2010
Triac Dimmable Offline LED Driver
General Description
The LM3497 is an adaptive constant off-time AC/DC buck
(step-down) constant current controller designed to be com-
patible with triac dimmers. The LM3497 provides a constant
current for illuminating high power LEDs and includes a triac

14-Pin SOIC
NS Package Number M14A
Ordering Information
Order Number Spec. Package Type NSC Package
Drawing
Top Mark Supplied As
LM3497MM NOPB MSOP-10 MUB10A SZBB 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3497MMX NOPB MSOP-10 MUB10A SZBB 3500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3497M NOPB SOIC-14L M14A LM3497M 55 Units, Rail
LM3497MX NOPB SOIC-14L M14A LM3497M 2500 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
SOIC MSOP Name Description
12 1 ASNS PWM output of the triac dim decoder circuit. Outputs a 0 to 4V PWM signal with a duty cycle
proportional to the triac dimmer on-time.